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Office of Public School Construction

Hand deliveries should be made to OPSC's fourth floor reception desk.

OPSC accepts electronic submittal and signature documents. Email documents to OPSCApplicationReviewTeam@dgs.ca.gov

707 Third Street

West Sacramento, CA 95605

Main Line 916.376.1771 » WEBSITE

FAX 916.375.6721 www.dgs.ca.gov/opsc
Management

» EXECUTIVE OFFICER
Lisa Silverman
Office of Public School Construction/State Allocation Board
Hanna Rosenheimer, Assistant 279.799.3812
Fax Number 916.375.6721

» DEPUTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER
Michael Watanabe 279.946.8463
Office of Public School Construction

» ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Michael Watanabe 279.946.8463
» FISCAL SERVICES

Suzanne Reese, Chief of Fiscal Services 279.946.8480

VACANT, Operations Manager

Paula Felseghi, Accounting Manager 279.946.8469

» PROGRAM SERVICES

Brian LaPask, Chief of Program Services 279.946.8434
Joshua Potter, Operations Manager 279.946.8454
Tracy Sharp, Operations Manager 279.946.8485

Please contact your OPSC Project Manager first for assistance with a variety of services; anything from the basics of getting started to
unique, complicated program questions. The Project Manager County Assignment listing is located on Page 5 and on OPSC's website at:
https://www.dgs.ca.gov/OPSC/Contact
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Ag‘e:ggrgﬁ:#(ﬁmation 916.375.4255 Substantial Progress/SFP Expenditure Reviews
. : PR Janet Mizushima, Supervisor 279.946.8447
Paula Felseghi, Accounting Manager .............. 279.946.8469 . Tamer El Saadan 779 946.848)
. ; y .946.
SihL, Actounting Supervior s « Charles Robertson 279.946.8436
« Rachel Moy 946,
- Sasikala Vedanarayanan 279.946.8476 BUDGETS
« Andrew Kim 279.946.8430 Lisa Jones, Supervisor 279.946.8459
« Shawnda Allshouse 279.946.8477
« Gabriela Ortiz 279.946.8441
« Ziba Zendehdel 279.799.3969 COMMUNICATIONS TEAM
0PSCCommunications@dgs.ca.qov
Lisa Jones, Supervisor 279.946.8459
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE. 916.375.4255 « Ryan Malloy 279.946.8472
OPSCAccountsReceivable@dgs.ca.qgov « Liz Trinidad 279.946.8439
ACQUISITIONS DEFERRED MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
Lisa Jones, Supervisor 279.946.8459 Project Management
« Nicholaus Pletcher 279.946.8467 Michael Watanabe, Manager 279.946.8463
AGENDA PUBLICATION DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE/SUPERINTENDENT CONTACT
Lisa Jones, Supervisor 279.946.8459 INFORMATION UPDATES
« Ryan Malloy 279.946.8472 0PSCApplicationReviewTeam@dgs.ca.gov
« Liz Trinidad 279.946.8439 Lisa Jones, Supervisor 279.946.8459
« Adrian Felseghi 279.946.8425
APPEALS « Ryan Malloy 279.946.8472
Michael Watanabe, Manager 279.946.8463
« Alexandra Ruiloba-Olah 279.946.8426
EMERGENCY REPAIR PROGRAM
AUDITS Michael Watanabe, Manager 279.946.8463
« Adrian Felseghi 279.946.8425
K-12 Audit Document Request
0PSCK12Audit@dgs.ca.qov
Janet Mizushima, Supervisor 279.946.8447 FACILITY INSPECTION TOOL
Brian LaPask, Manager 279.946.8434
K-12 Audit Guide
Jason Hernandez, Supervisor 279.946.8449 FILEROOM ]
- Ying Yu 279.946.8486 Lisa Jones, Supervisor 279.946.8459
« Jesse Mendez. 279.946.8457 - John Shottenkirk 279.946.8452
Regional K-16 Education Collaboratives Grant Program FULL-DAY KINDE.RGARTEN FACILITIES GRANT PROGRAM
Suzanne Reese, Manager 979.946.8480 DGSOPSCFullDayKindergarten@dgs.ca.gov
- Tho Nguyen 779.799.3973 Lindsey Walden, Supervisor 279.946.8458
« Vanessa Rozvodovskyi 279.799.3859
Substantial Progress » Sulochana Hannon 279.799.3853
Janet Mizushima, Supervisor 279.946.8447 FUND RELEASES
« Tamer ElSaadany 279.946.8436
« Charles Robertson 279.946.8436 JPoCRundRelease@dys.ca.gov
I Paula Felseghi, Accounting Manager 279.946.8469
L . Su Xu, Accounting Supervisor 279.946.8479
FJ::onnc:!rﬂg;(fisg pSupervisor 279.946.8449 - Shawnda Allshouse 2799468477
. Michael Luc 279.946.8461 . éiggrgzvng'e'ﬂdel 22779997‘;692‘;363
« Sherry Johnson 279.946.8478 T
« Daniel Flanagan 279.946.8438
« Amanda Lopez 279.799.4165
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HUMAN RESOURCES Career Technical Education Facilities
Lisa Jones, Supervisor 279.946.8459 OPSCCTEFP@dgs.ca.gov
« Nicolaus Pletcher 279.946.8467 Tracy Sharp, Manager 279.946.8485
« Jonathan Bernstein 279.946.8453
INDEPENDENT STUDY/ NONCONFORMING FACILITIES
Lisa Jones, Supervisor 279.946.8459 Charter School Fadilities
- Ryan Malloy 279.946.8472 Kevin Fok, Supervisor 279.946.8456
« Erin Cunneen 279.946.8440
LIEN RELEASES Facility Hardship/Seismic Mitigation Team
Paula Felseghi, Manager 279.946.8469 Lindsey Walden, Supervisor 279.946.8458
Su Xu, Accounting Supervisor 279.946.8479 Johnathan Bernstein 279.946.8453
Alexandra Ruiloba-Olah 279.946.8426
LOAN REPAYMENTS Grant Agreements
Paula Felseghi, Accounting Manager .................eee... 279.946.8469 DGSOPSCGrantAgreements@dgs.ca.gov
Su Xu, Accounting Supervisor 279.946.8479 Suzanne Reese, Manager 279.946.8480
. Sasi Vedanarayanan 279.946.8476 + Todd Bryan 279.799.4138
Overcrowding Relief Grant
MAILROOM/BUSINESS SERVICES Brian LaPask, Manager 279.946.8434
Lisa Jones, Supervisor 279.946.8459 - Candace Ly 279.946.8435
« Nicolaus Pletcher 279.946.8467
« John Shottenkirk 279.946.7826 Plan Verification Team
- Ryan Malloy 279.946.8472 Jennifer Maestretti, Supervisor 279.946.8450
« Nicolaus Hom 279.946.8466
« Ryan Yee 279.946.8474
OPSC ONLINE SUPPORT « Alma Gamino 279.946.8428
OPSCOnlineSupport@dgs.ca.qgov « James Dick 279.799.4115
Priority Funding Process
REGULATIONS OPSCPriorityFunding@dgs.ca.gov
Lisa Jones, Supervisor 279.946.8459 Tracy Sharp, Manager 279.946.8485
« Kelsie Muramoto 279.946.7869
RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM PROGRAM Project Information Worksheet
Project Management Brian LaPask, Manager 279.946.8434
Lisa Jones, Supervisor 279.946.8459 » Adrian Felseghi 279.946.8425
Ryan Malloy 279.946.8472
UNUSED SITE PAYMENTS PROGRAM
SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY Lisa Jones, Supervisor 279.946.8459
Lisa Jones, Supervisor 279.946.8459 « Ryan Malloy 279.946.8472
« Ryan Malloy 279.946.8472
WAIVER OF SUBSTANTIAL ENROLLMENT REQUESTS
SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM Lisa Jones, Supervisor 279.946.8459
Application Review « Ryan Malloy 279.946.8472
OPSCApplicationReviewTeam@dgs.ca.qgov
Lisa Jones, Supervisor 279.946.8459
« Adrian Felseghi 279.946.8425
« Ryan Malloy 279.946.8472
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OPSC Electronic Documentation Submission
(as of November 1, 2023)
Document Main Email Addressee Email Carbon Copies (CCs)

Type

New Submittals:

(Form SAB 50-01) Enrollment Certification Projection
(Form SAB 50-02) Existing School Building Capacity
(Form SAB 50-03) Eligibility Determination

(Form SAB 50-04) Application for Funding

90 Day Responses — Cost Estimates

90 Day Responses — Eligibility Updates

(Form SAB 50-05) Fund Release Authorization (SFP)

(Form SAB 70-01) Application for Funding (FDKFGP)
(Form SAB 70-02) Fund Release Authorization (FDKFGP)
(Form SAB 70-03) Expenditure Report (FDKFGP)

4/15/30-Day Letter Responses (Program/Audits)

Grant Agreements

Priority Funding Requests

Substantial Progress Checklists /

Expenditure Reports (Form SAB 50-06) and Detailed Listing of
Project Expenditures (DIoPE)

Financial Hardship

(Form SAB 189) School District Appeal Requests

0PSCApplicationReviewTeam@dgs.ca.gov

OPSCCostEstimates@dgs.ca.gov

isael.silva@dgs.ca.gov

0PSCFundRelease@dqs.ca.gov

lindsey.walden@dgs.ca.qgov

DGSOPSCFullDayKindergarten@dgs.ca.gov

PM/Auditor

OPSCGrantAgreements@dgs.ca.gov

kelsie.muramoto@dgs.ca.qov

suzanne.reese@dgs.ca.gov

jason.hernandez@dgs.ca.qov

michael.watanabe@dgs.ca.qgov
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PM County Assignments
(as of November 1, 2023)

County Project Manager | Phone Number E-Mail Address Supervisor
Alameda Andre Breaux 279-946-8429 | andre.breaux@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Alpine Jennie Reza 279-799-4307 | jennie.reza@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
Amador Kelsie Muramoto 279-946-7869 | kelsie.muramoto@dgs.ca.go Tracy Sharp
Butte Kaycie Barr 279-799-4217 | kaycie.barr@dgs.ca.gov Tracy Sharp
Calaveras Kelsie Muramoto 279-946-7869 | kelsie.muramoto@dgs.ca.go Tracy Sharp
Colusa Erin Cunneen 279-946-8440 | erin.cunneen@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Contra Costa Nikolaus Sutton 279-799-4036 | nikolaus.sutton.dgs.ca.gov Tracy Sharp
Del Norte Hannah Konnoff 279-946-8443 | hannah.konnoff@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
El Dorado Floyd Lu 279-799-4305 | floyd.lu@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
Fresno Anthony Frohreich 279-946-8431 | anthony.frohreich@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
Glenn Kaycie Barr 279-799-4217 | kaycie.barr@dgs.ca.gov Tracy Sharp
Humboldt Hannah Konnoff 279-946-8443 | hannah.konnoff@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Imperial Anthony Frohreich 279-946-8431 | anthony.frohreich@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
Inyo Nikolaus Sutton 279-799-4036 | nikolaus.sutton@dgs.ca.gov Tracy Sharp
Kern Allison Loomis 279-946-8427 | allison.loomis@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
Kings Kaycie Barr 279-799-4217 | kaycie.barr@dgs.ca.gov Tracy Sharp
Lake Hannah Konnoff 279-946-8443 | hannah.konnoff@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Lassen Danastasia Sousa 916-666-6905 | danastasia.sousa@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Los Angeles (County) Erin Cunneen 279-946-8440 | erin.cunneen@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Los Angeles (LAUSD) Hannah Konnoff 279-946-8443 | hannah.konnoff@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Madera Kaycie Barr 279-799-4217 | kaycie.barr@dgs.ca.gov Tracy Sharp
Marin Hannah Konnoff 279-946-8443 | hannah.konnoff@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Mariposa Nikolaus Sutton 279-799-4036 | nikolaus.sutton@dgs.ca.gov Tracy Sharp
Mendocino Andre Breaux 279-946-8429 | andre.breaux@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Merced Danastasia Sousa 916-666-6905 | danastasia.sousa@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Modoc Andre Breaux 279-946-8429 | andre.breaux@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Mono Kaycie Barr 279-799-4217 | kaycie.barr@dgs.ca.gov Tracy Sharp
Monterey Isael Silva 279-799-4023 | isael.silva@dgs.ca.gov Tracy Sharp
Napa Danastasia Sousa 916-666-6905 | danastasia.sousa@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Nevada Maria Faust 279-799-4306 | maria.faust@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
Orange Kaycie Barr 279-799-4217 | kaycie.barr@dgs.ca.gov Tracy Sharp
Placer Maria Faust 279-799-4306 | maria.faust@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
Plumas Danastasia Sousa 916-666-6905 | danastasia.sousa@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Riverside Kelsie Muramoto 279-946-7869 | kelsie.muramoto@dgs.ca.go Tracy Sharp
Sacramento Jennie Reza 279-799-4307 | jennie.reza@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
San Benito Andre Breaux 279-946-8429 | andre.breaux@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok

San Bernardino

Nikolaus Sutton

279-799-4036

nikolaus.sutton.dgs.ca.gov

Tracy Sharp
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San Diego Allison Loomis 279-946-8427 | allison.loomis@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
San Francisco Hannah Konnoff 279-946-8443 | hannah.konnoff@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
San Joaquin Allison Loomis 279-946-8427 | allison.loomis@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
San Luis Obispo Danastasia Sousa 916-666-6905 | danastasia.sousa@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
San Mateo Andre Breaux 279-946-8429 | andre.breaux@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Santa Barbara Kelsie Muramoto 279-946-7869 | kelsie.muramoto@dgs.ca.go Tracy Sharp
Santa Clara Kelsie Muramoto 279-946-7869 | kelsie.muramoto@dgs.ca.go Tracy Sharp
Santa Cruz Danastasia Sousa 916-666-6905 | danastasia.sousa@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Shasta Anthony Frohreich 279-946-8431 | anthony.frohreich@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
Sierra Floyd Lu 279-799-4305 | floyd.lu@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
Siskiyou Andre Breaux 279-946-8429 | andre.breaux@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Solano Anthony Frohreich 279-946-8431 | anthony.frohreich@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
Sonoma Anthony Frohreich 279-946-8431 | anthony.frohreich@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
Stanislaus Allison Loomis 279-946-8427 | allison.loomis@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
Sutter Erin Cunneen 279-946-8440 | erin.cunneen@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Tehama Anthony Frohreich 279-946-8431 | anthony.frohreich@dgs.ca.gov Candace Ly
Trinity Hannah Konnoff 279-946-8443 | hannah.konnoff@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok
Tulare Isael Silva 279-799-4023 | isael.silva@dgs.ca.gov Tracy Sharp
Tuolumne Nikolaus Sutton 279-799-4036 | nikolaus.sutton@dgs.ca.gov Tracy Sharp
Ventura Nikolaus Sutton 279-799-4036 | nikolaus.sutton.dgs.ca.gov Tracy Sharp
Yolo Kelsie Muramoto 279-946-7869 | kelsie.muramoto@dgs.ca.go Tracy Sharp
Yuba Erin Cunneen 279-946-8440 | erin.cunneen@dgs.ca.gov Kevin Fok

OPSC PM Supervisors
Supervisor Phone Number E-Mail Address

Tracy Sharp 279-946-8485 tracy.sharp@dgs.ca.gov
Candace Ly 279-946-8435 candace.ly@dgs.ca.gov
Kevin Fok 279-946-8456 kevin.fok@dgs.ca.gov
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OPSC Employee List
(as of November 1, 2023)

Allshouse Shawnda Shawnda.Allshouse@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8477
Barr Kaycie Kaycie.Barr@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-4217
Bernstein Jonathan Jonathan.Bernstein@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8453
Breaux Andre Andre.Breaux@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8429
Bryan Todd Bryan.Todd@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-4138
Clavecilla Michelle Michelle.Clavecilla@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-4642
Cunneen Erin Erin.Cunneen@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8440
Dick James James.Dick@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-4115
Elsaadany Tamer Tamer.Elsaadany@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8482
Faust Maria Maria.Faust@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-4306
Felseghi Adrian Adrian.Felseghi@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8425
Felseghi Paula Paula.Felseghi@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8469
Flanagan Daniel Daniel.Flanagan@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8438
Fok Kevin Kevin.Fok@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8456
Frohreich Anthony Anthony.Frohreich@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8431
Gamino Alma Alma.Gamino@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8428
Hannon Sulochana Sulochana.Hannon@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-3853
Hernandez Jason Jason.Hernandez@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8449
Hom Nicolaus Nicolaus.Hom@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8466
Johnson Sherry Sherry.Johnson@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8478
Jones Lisa Lisa.Jones@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8459
Kim Andrew Andrew.Kim@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8430
Konnoff Hannah Hannah.Konnoff@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8443
LaPask Brian Brian.LaPask@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8434
Loomis Allison Allison.Loomis@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8427
Lopez Amanda Amanda.Lopez@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-4165
Lu Floyd Floyd.Lu@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-4305
Luc Michael Michael.Luc@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8461
Ly Candace Candace.Ly@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8435
Maestretti Jennifer Jennifer.Maestretti@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8450
Malloy Ryan Ryan.Malloy@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8472
Martinez Denise Denise.Martinez@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-4625
McCulloch Meagan Meagan.Mcculloch@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8649
Mendez Jesse Jesse.Mendez@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8451
Mizushima Janet Janet.Mizushima@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8447
Moy Rachel Rachel.Moy@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8470
Muramoto Kelsie Kelsie.Muramoto@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8455
Nguyen Tho Tho.Nguyen@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-3973
Nottbohm Alexandra Alexandra.Nottbohm@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-3974
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Ortiz Gabriela Gabriela.Ortiz@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8441

Pletcher Nicolaus Nicolaus.Pletcher@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8467

Potter Joshua Joshua.Potter@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8454

Reese Suzanne Suzanne.Reese@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8480

Reza Jennie Jennie.Reza@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-4307

Reza Melissa Melissa.Reza@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-4137

Robertson Charles Charles.Robertson@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8436

Rosenheimer Hanna Hanna.Rosenheimer@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-3812

Rozvodovskyi Venessa Vanessa.Rozvodovskyi@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-3859

Ruiloba-Olah Alexandra Alexandra.Ruiloba@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8426

Sharp Tracy Tracy.Sharp@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8485

Shottenkirk John John.Shottenkirk@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8452

Silva Isael Isael.Silva@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-4023

Silverman Lisa Lisa.Silverman@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8475

Singh Sandeep Sandeep.Singh@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-3795

Sousa Danastasia Danastasia.Sousa@dgs.ca.gov 916-666-6905

Sutton Nic Nikolaus.Sutton@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-4036

Trinidad Elizabeth Elizabeth.Trinidad@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8439

Tuyen Angel Angel.Tuyen@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-4524

Vedanarayanan Sasikala Sasikala.Vedanarayanan@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8476

Walden Lindsey Lindsey.Walden@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8458

Watanabe Michael Michael.Watanabe@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8463

Xu Su Su.Xu@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8479

Yee Ryan Ryan.Yee@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8474

Yu Ying Ying.Yu@dgs.ca.gov 279-946-8486

Zendehdel Ziba Ziba.Zendehdel@dgs.ca.gov 279-799-3969
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